From (Person); A	nni e koh	of	MENT (Office)	D	ate/Time:	9.29cm@18/0
Estimated Cost:			Bill to:			
OD (TP) WS / TP I Fo Inspect Vehicle N		EVATINVIMV YN 60		Insured:	3K2	9939R
at Workshop m/s		SMRT		Tel:	985	06093 .
of	60 0000	llends Ind.	PCOK E4			
Policy No:			Claim No:	Mt	11056	304-002
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh: Client's Record)		3		D	.O.A	2/8/2019
Chara techini)					HODE	dorsement:
	. / REV 24 HRS				11. / 11/2 15/1	
CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 0:13ar	/ REV 24 HRS	Person Contacte	mr.7	an ve		
CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 0 13ar Date/Time Action	mon/Instruction	Person Contacte		anVe		
CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 0 13ar Date/Time Action	mon/Instruction	Person Contacte		anve		
CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 0 13 cm Date/Time Action	mo 18/a/19	Person Contacte		an ve		

1 500	1767	TR. T. Th.	京 西 下 下 丁	18
ASS	111 -	NIV		В
A. BALLA	,R. N. P.	T 1 T 1	B. B. J. 1	_

From: Date: (8(19)19	Veh No: YN 60814.	Yr Regn: AUQ	2014
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Co	orry) Taxi / Prime Mov	er/
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No: YN 6081 G	Make: Isyzy NJR854	MEGW C.C)	1999
at Workshop m/s SMRT	Colour Muli - Colow		std / NI / NA
60 woodlends Ind. Park & 4	Sp.Reading [11656	T/Radio: Insured / S	Std / NI / NA
Insured: SKZ 9934R	Eng/No:		
Policy No. 5071774643-03 (18/07/2017-17/07)2	O C/No: NJR8570379	92 *	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt		
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked	Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder Jammed / Leaked	/ Burnt or	
Make of Veh: Mr. Tan @ 98506093	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	steel Rim	
call him one e Reach	Tyre Size: F: 195 /-	15 R15	
(Policy Condition)	R: 1951	15	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	/ MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or		
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm	R/Bal. 5	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm	L/Bal. 5	mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 02/08/2019	D.O.I. 18/0	9/2019 11330
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at SM1	RT.	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS WY Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages Frt Rear / O/S	/ N/S / U/C / Rooftd	op or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bod	y Structure affected d	ue to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction 2 10 19 Finalize Confi \$1650, 3 Mays. RECEIVED	CRed: 3208.50;66%		
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 3		
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation:	290
2) Add Fe	ee: : Site Insp (\$)S + RS,SI	
	: Interview (\$) Fholos	
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Jim / I.B.I: 13 1650}	: Weet end (\$	1	
U		TOTAL	290

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent: . . .

Subject:

RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 18/09/2019 'assignments@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto) Wednesday, 18 September 2019 9:44 AM Annie Koh <annie.koh@income.com.sg>

Re-send

Warmest Regards

Senior Admin, Annie Koh

Motor Insurance T+65 64307899

www.income.com.sg







From: Annie Koh

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 9:29 AM

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com' <assignments@lkkauto.com>; 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com> Cc: Thio Tse Kiat <tsekiat.thio@income.com.sg>; Teng Ken Leong <kenleong.teng@income.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 18/09/2019

Dear LKK,

Please assist to survey the following vehicles as per Mr Teng's instruction :-

	Additional	Remarks
		DOA
		ОІ VЕН
	WorkShop	Contact
	WorkShop	Address
	WorkShop	Name
		Vehicle
	200	Claim No.
	2	OIC
_		SN

	,		
			Ms Irene at 6542 7162
01/0/16	16/9/19		15/9/19
SJA5936T	SLB5957D		SGB5888D
S.T.Sim /	Anthony Cheong / 91082728	Mr. Tan Yuwei / 98506093	Ms Lynn / 65425119
60 JALAN LAM HUAT #04-01 CARROS CENTRE SINGAPORE	BLK 5038 #01- 405 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2 SINGAPORE 569541	60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705	10 ANG MO KIO IND PK 2-A #01-05/06 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047
LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD	MASSIVE TRADING & AUTO	SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD	SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD
SLD8401K	SKX9109E	YN6081G	SHC2038T
MT/1060773- 002	MT/1062866- 001	PENDING ADVISE	MT/1062709- 002
Eng Huey Huey	Azhari		Wo Jessie
П	2	м	4

Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

Annie Koh Senior Admin Assistant, Motor Insurance

7+65 6430 7899 www.income.com.sg









Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Statutory Board
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	045L
Vehicle No.:	YN6081G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Sep 2019
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU
Vehicle Model:	NJR85AUE6W
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2014
Engine No.:	4JJ11G6444
Chassis No.:	NJR857037992
Maximum Power Output:	•
Open Market Value:	\$42,332.00
Original Registration Date:	26 Aug 2014
First Registration Date:	26 Aug 2014
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$2,117.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	25 Aug 2024
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$8,963.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$4,421.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$4,421.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Sep 2019

eBao Tech										Genera	alClaim
Hello, NAC_PAYA_UBI_80	0601						• Change	e Languag	e • Chan	ge Password	Log Ou
	Polic	cy Query									
	Policy N	lo.				Date o	of Accident		2/08/2019 0	9:07	
	Vehicle	No.(For Motor)	SKZ993	9R		Certific	cate Number	[
					1	Search					
	Select	Policy No.	Certificate Number	Policyholder Name	Policyholder NRIC	Product	Cover Type	Vehicle No.	Insured Object	Commence Date	Expiry Date
	0	5077774643- 03		MR LIMOUSINE SERVICES	53230949M	GPC	drivo CLASSIC	SKZ9939F	SKZ9939R	18/02/2019	17/02/2020
					C	Continue					

Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Yuwei (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet Maint/Fleet Maint) <TanYuwei@smrt.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, October 01, 2019 3:31 PM

To:

Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Tan Yong Wei (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet Maint); Selena Tan Lee See (Auto

Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Melvin Lim Moo Shen (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet

Maint/Fleet Maint); 'J.A Wega'; Sudha Mahesh Kumar (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet

Maint/Fleet Maint)

Subject:

RE: Finalised cost for YN6081G

Hi Steve,

We accepted the finalised cost - \$1650 (L/S, before GST). 3 repair days

Thanks.

Regards, Yuwei

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) [mailto:SteveChen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 30/09/2019 18:09

To: Tan Yuwei (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet Maint/Fleet Maint)

Subject: Finalised cost for YN6081G

Dear Mr Tan,

Kindly refer our finalize \$1650 (L/S, before GST). 3 repair days.

Kindly confirm.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Steve Chen | Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: <u>SteveChen@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 | Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Yuwei (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Fleet Maint/Fleet Maint) [mailto:TanYuwei@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2019 2:13 PM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Subject: FW: Finalised cost for YN6081G

Hi Steven,

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

tanyuweil sout com sy

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

r. by the loagement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
对于一种的一种的	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/08/2019 11:19
Date Of Accident	02/08/2019 14:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ANG MO KIO AVE 3 TOWARDS CTE (CITY)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YN6081G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD
Co Reg No	T08GB0045L
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65216488
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ISUZU
Model	NJR85AUE6W
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-19093209MFCV/142
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	MURUGAYA SELVARAJOO
NRIC No	S1341542J

NRIC No Date Of Birth 20/01/1958 OUTDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 16/10/2006

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-83577857 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Address

BLK 4 LORONG LEW LIAN

#04-78

Postcode

531004

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FILE TOO BIG

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKZ9939R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

LEE WEE HENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S8404651E

Contact Number

Address

Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

ph states

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN		
← CTE (CITY) ← PIE		
F=====================================		
		l l
		AVE
A-YN 60816	1	K10
B- SKZ 9939R		Ma
	All	25
	5 1 1 1 1	4 700
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
I Murughya	Solverajor driving he skip gong back to or	Light no Yn 6081 G
Along thong in	skie gorly back to or	Price anddenly a car
Came behind	and the take over w	are and hit front sid
and side sick	at hight broke while	lim turning towards
Citie braolo	le Rel from Angin	in kin Aue (3) thete
all.	. 2	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
DECLARATION		
I/We declare the foregoing parti	iculars are true in every respect.	1 11.
	5-8-1	9 10 5/8/19
Dalla haldrat Circuit		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:
	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:



SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD 60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, SINGAPORE 757705 medification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

LIS- 1658-88 = 1650

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- · To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

Acknowledged by Repairer

Vehicle No: YN6081G

Signature: Date:

Model: Isuzu NJR85

Date: 07/08/2019

S/No.	Description		Qty	Pi Pi	ice
1	Front door RH		1	\$	905.70
2	Front door hinge upper RH		1	\$	118.10
3	Front door hinge lower RH		1	\$	118.10
4	Front door checker RH		1	\$	64.80
5	Front door weather strip RH		1	\$	200.20 🗴
6	Front door signal assembly		1	\$	97.90
7	Front step board RH		1	\$	175.70
8	Front door pillar outer RH		1	\$	302.40 _×
9	Font door piller inner RH		1	\$	400.30 x
10	Front side lamp RH		1	\$	125.30
1	Front door logo PUB		NA	\$	150.00
2	Rust Proofing				
3	To check wiring system, focus lightings		NA	\$	100.00
4	To remove & transfer & install related compoonent (front door RH)		NA	\$	200.00
5	Labour to accident portion front door, prillar RH & bumper	NA	\$	800.00	
6	To putty & respary front door, pillar RH & bumper (two colour - white & blue of	loor RH)	NA	\$	900.00 /
	Estimated 08working day upon quotation approval				
		To	otal Charges:	\$	4,858.50
	Remarks: Any additional parts or pricing will be informed after dismantling parts for further check (If required)		GST		340.10
	Land Control of the C	Amo	unt Payable:	\$	5,198.60

SMRT Automotive Pte Ltd

steve/ Bpin stevechen @ikk auto, com 83228813

Repair day - 3 duy Lum Sum Repuir.

TP without Prejudice

00

Approve Suthwised to repair



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref:

CS/INC19016483/Etd3e2

73 BRAS BASAH ROAD

14-10-2019 Date:

#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE

189556

1.	建筑是是是	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
A. E.	Insured Veh.	SKZ 9939R	Veh. Inspected	YN 6081G
	Policy No.	See year Chross plateous y	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1056304-002	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ANNIE KOH	Assign Date	18/09/2019
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	ISUZU NJR85AUE6W	c.c	2999
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	NJR857037992	Colour	MULTI COLOUR
	Odometer	111656 KM	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/75 R15	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/75 R15	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	

VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5.		Gene	eral Information				
	Accident Date 02/08/2019 Inspect Date / Time 18/09/2019 (11:3						
	Survey held at	SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVI	CES PTE LTD				
	60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705						
5a.	Remarks						
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	MITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS , WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISE	S. ED REPAIRS.			
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair						



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YN 6081G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR RH (SN)	DENTED	905.70	905.70
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	118.10	-
1	FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	118.10	-
1	FRONT DOOR CHECKER RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	64.80	-
1	FRONT DOOR WEATHER STRIP RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	200.20	-
1	FRONT DOOR SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (SN)	SCRATCHED	97.90	97.90
1	FRONT STEP BOARD RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	175.70	-
1	FRONT DOOR PILLAR OUTER RH (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	302.40	-
1	FRONT DOOR PILLAR INNER RH (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	400.30	-
1	FRONT SIDE LAMP RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	125.30	-
1	FRONT DOOR LOGO PUB (SN)	NECESSARY	150.00	150.00
			2,658.50	1,153.60
	LABOUR			
	RUST PROOFING.		200.00	50.00
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM, FOCUS LIGHTINGS.		100.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE & TRANSFER & INSTALL RELATED COMPONENT (FRONT DOOR RH).		200.00	50.00
	LABOUR TO ACCIDENT PORTION FRONT DOOR, PILLAR RH & BUMPER. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR PILLAR OUTER RH AND FRONT DOOR PILLAR INNER RH		800.00	300.00
	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY FRONT DOOR, PILLAR RH & BUMPER (TWO COLOUR - WHITE & BLUE DOOR RH).		900.00	500.00
			-	-
				_
			2,200.00	920.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,858.50	2,073.60

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,650.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC19016483/Etd3e2





Report Ref No. CS/INC19016483/Etd3e2

CHEN TSUE YEE

Automotive Assessor

L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No.liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.